Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| Name | | | Execution Date | | |
| Gary L. Jones | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| Farzad Samie | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| Chunhao J. Lee | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| Kumaraswamy V. Hebbale | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| Andrew L. Bartos | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| John I. Manole | | | 03/29/2010 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ' DATA | | | | |
| Name: | GM Global Te | GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 300 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code 48 | 2-C23-B21 | | | |
| City: | Detroit | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | | | |
| State/Country: Postal Code: | MICHIGAN 48265-3000 | | | | |
| | 48265-3000 | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 48265-3000 | Number | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE | 48265-3000 ERS Total: 1 Type | Number 12754048 | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC | 48265-3000 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (248)380 (1 be sent via US 248-380 mjb@qu ae: Quinn La 39555 C Novi, MI | 12754048 D-8968 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | |

PATENT REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0372

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_P007053#page1.tif source=Assignment_P007053#page2.tif source=Assignment_P007053#page3.tif

Customer No. 72823 P007053-RD-MJI

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007053-RD-MJL entitled

DUAL-PISTON NORMALLY-ENGAGED CLUTCH

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize practitioners associated with Customer No. 72823 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses $(\frac{12}{754048} \text{ filed})$ filed 0.5 - APR - 2010) when known.

| | M na | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Inventor's signature | Soup 11/mil | Date_03/29/10 |
| Full name : | GARY L. JONES | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN | 03/22/10 |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | FARZAD SAMIE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | FRANKLIN, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | CHUNHAO J. LEE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | TROY, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | KUMARASWAMY V. HEBBALE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | TROY, MICHIGAN | |

Customer No. 72823 P007053-RD-MJI

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007053-RD-MJL entitled

DUAL-PISTON NORMALLY-ENGAGED CLUTCH

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize practitioners associated with Customer No. 72823 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/254.048) filed 05 - APR - 2010 when known.

| Inventor's signature | | Date |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| Full name : | GARY L. JONES | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | Anna high | Date 3/29/20/0 |
| Full name : | FARZAD SAMIE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | FRANKLIN, MICHIGAN | 3/20/2010 |
| Inventor's signature | Child | Date_3/29/20/0 |
| Full name : | CHUNHAO J. LEE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | TROY, MICHIGAN | 3/29/20/0 |
| Inventor's signature | Kumanassamy Heldoale | Date_329/2010 |
| Full name : | / KUMARASWAMY V. HEBBALE | Declaration dated : |
| Residence : | TROY, MICHIGAN | 3/29/2010 |

PATENT REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0375

andrew L'Bartos

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

ANDREW L. BARTOS

CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN

JOHN I MANOLE

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

CHESTERFIELD, MICHIGAN

Customer No. 72823 P007053-RD-MJL

Date 29 MR10

Declaration dated :

29 MR10

29 MAR 2010 Date

Declaration dated : 29 MAR00